



Facilities Planning, Construction,
 and Management
 Office of Financial Management
 Procurement Services
 555 West 57th Street 11th Floor
 New York, New York 10019
 Tel: 212-541-0440

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
ABC Interiors Unltd., Inc. 828 Vincent Ave. Bronx, NY 10465	
Active Cable Inc. 85 Hoffman Lane, Ste., V Islandia, NY 11749	
AJS Project Management 149 5 th Avenue New York, NY 10010	\$1,649,000
Akro General Construction Inc. 54-30 43 rd Street Maspeth, NY 11378	\$1,924,824
Arista Plumbing Heating & Piping 590 78 th Street Brooklyn, NY 11209	
Atlas Restoration Corp. 35-11 9 th Street, Long Island City, NY 11106	\$1,841,000

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Attri Enterprises 892 Metropolitan Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11211	\$2,902,240
Axis Construction Corp. 125 Laser Court Hauppauge, NY 11788	\$1,797,700
Beys Specialty Inc. 2520 Coney Island Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11223	\$2,004,000
Biltmore GC 526 Midland Avenue Staten Island, NY	\$1,483,000
BN Systems Inc. 4213 North Buffalo Road, Ste. 1 Orchard Park, NY 14127	
Calcedo Construction Corp. 10 Midland Ave Port Chester, NY 10573	\$2,190,000
Carpenters L. M. 395 Hudson Street New York, NY 10014	
Champion Construction Corp. 941 Forest Avenue Staten Island, NY 10310	\$2,476,350
Chelsea West Architects 514 W 25 th Street, 4 th Floor New York, NY 10001	

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
CNA Enterprises, Inc. 33-56 11 th Street Long Island City, NY 11106	\$1,688,000
Corbex Inc. 74-16 Grand Avenue Elmhurst, NY 11373	\$1,588,152
Crescent Contracting Corp. 326 Center Island Rd. Oyster Bay, NY 11771	
Cristom Construction Services, Inc. 151-01 14 th Avenue Whitestone, NY 11357	
Earth Link General Construction, Inc. 149-21 Delaware Avenue Flushing, NY 11355	
Eastern Electrical Construction Inc. 149-07 14 th Avenue Whitestone, NY 11357	
EIA Inc. 31-00 47 th Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101	
Elite Builders 13-07 37 th Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101	
Final Touch Development LLC 6 Greene Pl., Ste. C Yonkers, NY 10701	

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Fratello Construction 134 Milbar Boulevard Farmingdale, NY 13740	\$1,693,000
Fresh Meadow Electrical Constructors, LLC 65-01 Fresh Meadow Lane Fresh Meadows, NY 11365	
Geomatrix Service Inc. 210 E. High Street Boundbrook, NJ 08805	
Handy Andy 87-18 Santiago Street Hollis, NY 11423	\$1,690,657
Hunter Roberts Construction Group 2 World Financial Ctr., 6 th Floor New York, NY 10281	
IAR 68-08 Woodside Avenue Queens, NY	
Icon Interiors 307 7 th Avenue New York, NY 10001	\$1,963,000
ICS Builders, Inc. #8 West 36 th Street, 4 th Floor New York, NY 10018	\$1,994,000
Ingersoll Rand 200 Park Avenue – East Mezzanine New York, NY 11066	

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Jerusalem Air, Inc. 854 Humboldt Street Brooklyn, NY 11222	
JGM Construction Group 16 West 36 th Street, Ste. 601 New York, NY 10018	\$1,575,579
Jody Builders Corp. 25-35 36 Street Astoria, NY 11103	
KG Construction Services, Inc. 65 Tennyson Drive Nanuet, NY 10954	\$1,891,000
Lerco Electric LLC 370 E 146 th Street Bronx, NY 10455	
LoSardo General Contractor Inc. 35 Crescent Street Brooklyn, NY 11208	
Manhattan Contracting Group Inc. 32 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10013	
Masterpiece US Inc. 18-57 41 st Street Astoria, NY 11105	
MBI Group 48 West 37 th Street, 9 th Floor New York, NY 10018	\$1,633,799

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Morgan Construction Enterprises 30 Cooper Square, 10 th Fl. New York, NY 10003	
NAC Industries, Inc. 160 Airport Drive Wappingers Falls, NY 12590	
Nagan Construction Inc. 226 Wanser Avenue Inwood, NY 11096	
National Environmental Safety 12-17 38 Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101	\$2,699,000
NJD Wiring & Electric, Inc. 213-08 99 th Avenue Queens Village, NY 11429	
NorthE Group Inc. 60 E. 9 th Street, #510 New York, NY 10003	\$1,765,000
North Shore Neon & Crane 295 Skidmore Road Deer Park, NY 11729	
Omega Services Corp. Bldg. 19 – West Road Garden City, NY 11530	
On Trac Construction Assoc., Inc. 88-60 Myrtle Avenue Glendale, NY 11385	

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Optimum Construction 23-73 48 th Street Long Island City, NY 11103	\$2,239,769
Ortega Group LLC 17 South MacQuestan Parkway Mt. Vernon, NY	
Plaza Construction 1065 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10018	
Positive Electric Associates Inc. 40-33 23 rd Street Long Island City, NY 11101	\$2,447,000
Remex Contracting Co. 3605 Marolla Pl. Bronx, NY 10466	
Rick's Construction & Ironworks Inc. 138-60 102 nd Avenue Jamaica, NY 11435	\$1,871,594
Ruben Colon L. M. NYCDC 395 Hudson Street New York, NY 10014	
S & N Builders, Inc. 107 Front Street Hempstead, NY 11550	
S & P Construction Management Inc. 45-06 Little Neck Parkway Little Neck, NY 11363	\$1,595,786

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Scordia & Associates 51 Atlantic Avenue, Ste. 301 Floral Park, NY 11001	
Siba Contracting Corp. 221 Park Avenue West Harrison, NY 10604	
Split Rock Associates, Inc. 909 3 rd Avenue, Ste. 5 New York, NY 10022	
Stantec 261 Fifth Avenue, 23 rd Floor New York, NY 10016	
Superior Telephone Systems 2410 Rt. 44 Salt Point, NY 12578	
TJM Construction Corp. 420 Northern Boulevard, #201 Great Neck, NY 11021	\$1,804,000
Topline Electric 39-20 128 th Street College Point, NY 11356	
US Electric Corp. 13-07 37 th Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101	
Vanguard Construction 307 W 38 th Street New York, NY 10018	\$1,597,022

TABULATION OF BIDS –

Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, November 09, 2011

Project: Student Life Building Renovation Lehman College – LM0007-001

Bidder	Total Base Bid
Vinoleo Solution & Services Inc. 186 Bay 20 th Street Brooklyn, NY 11214	
VIV Contrating Corp. 166-36 15 Drive Whitestone, NY 11357	\$2,082,000
World Class Demolition 55-14 Grand Avenue Maspeth, NY 11378	